
 

G. Chitrapavai         Dated:12.10.2018 
Deputy Registrar (Stores & Purchase) 

 

Tender No. IITM/SPS /MA/ Furnitures for New Academic Complex /003/2018-19 

 
e-Tender ID: 2018_IITM_15558_1 dated 20.09.2018 

 
     CORRIGENDUM-2 
In the tender document,  

a) In Page No. 12 under Annexure A & Page No. 18 under Annexure C - Technical specifications 
may be read as  

Sl.No.6. Conference Table: WORKSURFACE - 
Single seater W-675mm,D-600mm,H-750mm 
Double seater W-1350mm,D-600mm,h-750mm 
ALL TOPS ARE MADE FROM 25 ± 0.5 MM THICK PRELAMINATE PARTICLE BOARD (PLB) AS 
PER IS-12823 EDGE DULY SEALED WITH 2MM THICK PVC BEADING.  
UN DERSTRUCTURE LEGS ,LEGS ARE MADE FROM 18 ± 0.5 MM THICK PRELAMINATE 
TWIN BOARD (PLT) AS PER IS-12823 , HAVING A CURVED PROFILE WITH 0.8 MM THICK 
PVC LIPPING OF MATCHING COLOUR .Made from Pre Laminated Twin boards of 18±0.5 
mm thick as per IS 12853 MODESTY PANEL in two shades ,WIRE CARRIER .Made from 1.0 
±0.1 mm thick powder coated 50microns(±10) MS CRCA sheet, running along the width of 
desk fitted on the modesty Panel from Inside. 

instead of 

Sl.No.6. WORKSURFACE  
ALL TOPS ARE MADE FROM 25 ± 0.5 MM THICK PRELAMINATE PARTICLE BOARD (PLB) AS 
PER IS-12823 EDGE DULY SEALED WITH 2MM THICK PVC BEADING.  
UN DERSTRUCTURE  
LEGS  
LEGS ARE MADE FROM 18 ± 0.5 MM THICK PRELAMINATE TWIN BOARD (PLT) AS PER IS-
12823 , HAVING A CURVED PROFILE WITH 0.8 MM THICK PVC LIPPING OF MATCHING 
COLOUR  
Made from Pre Laminated Twin boards of 18±0.5 mm thick as per IS 12853 MODESTY 
PANEL in two shades  
WIRE CARRIER  

Made from 1.0 ±0.1 mm thick powder coated 50microns(±10) MS CRCA sheet, 
running along the width of desk fitted on the modesty Panel from Inside. 

 
 
All other conditions remains the same. 
 
           -Sd/- 
              Deputy Registrar 
            Stores & Purchase  

 

 

Hkkjrh; izkS|ksfxdhlaLFkkuenzklpsUuS 600 036 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS Chennai 600 036 

HkaMkj ,oa Ø; vuqHkkx 

STORES & PURCHASE SECTION 
Email: adstores@iitm.ac.in 

nwjHkk"k% ¼044½ 2257 8285@8286@8287@8288  QSDl% ¼044½ 2257 8292 

Telephone : (044) 2257 8285/8286/8287/8288   FAX: (044) 2257 8292 

GSTIN: 33AAAAI3615G1Z6 
 


